7 shall, to the extent thereof, 
correspondingly discharge the Company’s obligation to pay compensation, pension and other benefits hereunder; and 

(B) transfer to the Trustee to be added to the principal of the Trust under Trust Agreement No. 2 the sum of TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) less any principal in such Trust on such fifth business day. 
Any payments of the Executive’s attorneys’ and related fees and expenses by the Trustee pursuant to Trust Agreement 
No. 2 shall, to the extent thereof, correspondingly discharge the Company’s obligation hereunder.